504578464 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4625175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHAN DAVID VOSS	10/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	4700 EXCHANGE COURT		
City:	BOCA RATON		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15307234	
Application Number:	61985291	
Application Number:	61781464	
Application Number:	14852986	
PCT Number:	US1428153	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Isaar@tycoint.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. / IP LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 1:6600 CONGRESS AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOSS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEAH C. SAAR
SIGNATURE:	/Leah C. Saar/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ethan David Voss assignment 10-3-2017#page1.tif source=Ethan David Voss assignment 10-3-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504578464 REEL: 043772 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Ethan David Voss, of Indian Trail, North Carolina, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain improvements for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent Office as listed in the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a place of business at 4700 Exchange Court, Suite 300, Boca Raton, FL 33431, a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the applications and inventions listed in Schedule A, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed in Schedule A and the inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States applications listed in Schedule A, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the applications listed in Schedule A to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions listed in Schedule A and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed:

<u>LOCATION</u> <u>DATE</u> <u>SIGNATURE</u>

Monroe, North Carolina

18/3/207

Ethan David Voss

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Ref No.
15/307234	27-Oct-16			Filtering Face Respirator having Optimized Facial Filter Location	L-PA-00003
61/985291	28-Apr-14			Filtering face piece respirator with optimized filter location in the oral/nasal breathing zone	L-PA-00003
PCT/US15/27923	28-Apr-15			Filtering Face Respirator having Optimized Facial Filter Location	L-PA-00003
61/781464	14-Mar-13			Respirator with Phase Change Material	R-LS-00089
14/852986	14-Sep-15			Respirator with Phase Change Material	R-LS-00089
PCT/US14/28153	14-Mar-14			Respirator with Phase Change Material	R-LS-00089

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043772 FRAME: 0130